
Our Healthier South East London Joint 
Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee

Tuesday 11 October 2016
7.00 pm

Lewisham Town Hall, Committee Room 1, Civic Suite, Catford, SE6 4RU

Membership Reserves

Councillor Ross Downing
Councillor Jacqui Dyer
Councillor Judith Ellis
Councillor Hannah Gray
Councillor Alan Hall
Councillor Robert Hill
Councillor James Hunt
Councillor Rebecca Lury
Councillor John Muldoon
Councillor Bill Williams
Councillor Cherry Parker 
Councillor Clare Morris 

INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

Access to information You have the right to request to inspect copies of minutes and reports 
on this agenda as well as the background documents used in the preparation of these reports.
Babysitting/Carers allowances If you are a resident of the borough and have paid someone to 
look after your children, an elderly dependant or a dependant with disabilities so that you could 
attend this meeting, you may claim an allowance from the council.  Please collect a claim form 
at the meeting.
Access The council is committed to making its meetings accessible.  Further details on building 
access, translation, provision of signers etc for this meeting are on the council’s web site: 
www.southwark.gov.uk or please contact the person below.
Contact Julie Timbrell  on 0207 525 0514    or email:   julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk 

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting
Eleanor Kelly
Chief Executive
Date: 3 October 2016 

Open Agenda

http://www.southwark.gov.uk/Public/Home.aspx
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk


Our Healthier South East London Joint Health 
Overview & Scrutiny Committee

Tuesday 11 October 2016
7.00 pm

Lewisham Town Hall, Committee Room 1, Civic Suite, Catford, SE6 4RU

Order of Business

Item No. Title Page No.

1. APOLOGIES

2. NOTIFICATION OF ANY ITEMS OF BUSINESS WHICH THE CHAIR 
DEEMS URGENT

In special circumstances, an item of business may be added to an agenda 
within five working days of the meeting.

3. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members to declare any interests and dispensations in respect of any item 
of business to be considered at the meeting.

4. MINUTES 1 - 6

To approve as a correct record the Minutes of the open section of the 
meeting held on 17 May.2016

5. DISCUSSION OF ANY OTHER OPEN ITEMS AS NOTIFIED AT THE 
START OF THE MEETING

6. ELECTIVE ORTHOPAEDIC PLANNED CARE FOR SOUTH EAST 
LONDON

7 - 76



Item No. Title Page No.

OHSEL have provided the following: 

 Completed Trigger Template for an Elective Orthopaedic 
Centre (EOC) 

 South East London (SEL) Elective Orthopaedic 
summary document 

 Draft consultation plan for Elective Orthopaedic  

 Draft questionnaire for Elective Orthopaedic

 Slides for presentation 

 Equalities analysis –  online only 

7. SUSTAINABILITY & TRANSFORMATION PLAN

An update on the Sustainability & Transformation Plans is to 
follow. 

8. MENTAL HEALTH - FOLLOW UP 77 - 92

A written response to the mental health questions posed by the 
committee in May and April is enclosed. 

The table of Mental Health placements is published as a pdf and is 
also available as an excel spread sheet, on request.  

9. LONDON URGENT AND EMERGENCY CARE - FOLLOW UP

10. WORKPLAN

11. PART B - CLOSED BUSINESS

12. DISCUSSION OF ANY CLOSED ITEMS AS NOTIFIED AT THE START 
OF THE MEETING AND ACCEPTED BY THE CHAIR AS URGENT.

13. EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC



Item No. Title Page No.

The following motion should be moved, seconded and approved if the 
committee wishes to exclude the press and public to deal with reports 
revealing exempt information:

“That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of 
business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in paragraphs 1-7, Access to information Procedure 
rules of the Constitution.”

Date:  3 October 2016 

EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC

The following motion should be moved, seconded and approved if the 
sub-committee wishes to exclude the press and public to deal with reports 
revealing exempt information:

  “That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of 
business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in paragraphs 1-7, Access to Information 
Procedure rules of the Constitution.”



1

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 17 May 
2016

OUR HEALTHIER SOUTH EAST LONDON JOINT 
HEALTH OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

MINUTES of the Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny 
Committee held on Tuesday 17 May 2016 at 6.30 pm at Woolwich Town Hall, 
Wellington Street, Woolwich, SE18 6PW 

PRESENT:  
 
Councillor Ross Downing
Councillor Jacqui Dyer
Councillor Judith Ellis
Councillor Alan Hall
Councillor Robert Hill
Councillor James Hunt
Councillor Averil Lekau
Councillor Rebecca Lury
Councillor John Muldoon
Councillor Bill Williams

OTHER MEMBERS 
PRESENT:

 

OFFICER        
SUPPORT:

 Greenwich Senior Corporate Development Officer and 
Committee Officers 
Mark Easton  Programme Director Our Healthier South East 
London
Angela Bhan  Chief Officer Clinical Commissioning Group 
(CCG) Bromley

1. APOLOGIES

Apologies were received from Councillor Hannah Gray, Councillor 
Matthew Morrow, and Councillor John Muldoon for lateness.

2. NOTIFICATION OF ANY ITEMS OF BUSINESS WHICH THE CHAIR 
DEEMS URGENT

There were none. 

Open Agenda
1

Agenda Item 4



2

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 17 May 
2016

3. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

4. MINUTES

The following amendments were requested and agreed to the 
minutes of the meeting held on 26 April 2016:

RESOLVED 

Item 7 Mental Health – Councillor Jacqui Dyer asked that under the 
resolved points it be added; clarify visibility within the structure, and 
that a consultation be brought forward to the next meeting.

Item 8 Sustainability and Transformation Plan – councillor Jacqui 
Dyer asked that the following amendment be made for detail on 
specialist mental health commissioning :  how many placements 
and what is the breakdown in terms of 'in area' / 'out of area'

5. DISCUSSION OF ANY OTHER OPEN ITEMS AS NOTIFIED AT THE 
START OF THE MEETING

6. URGENT AND EMERGENCY CARE NETWORK

Angela Bhan, Chief Officer Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) 
Bromley and responsible officer for South East London urgent and 
Emergency Care Network presented on the Urgent and Emergency 
Care Network.

 The Committee requested a copy of the London Urgent and 
Emergency Care (U&EC) Facilities Specifications.

 The Committee made general point that the information on 
how existing Emergency and Urgent Care provision meets the 
Facilities Specifications needs to be clearer and more 
accessible, especially when it will be presented to members of 
the public.

In response to questions raised by the Committee the following 
answers were provided;

 Queen Marys Hospital would not be reduced to 16 hours, this 
is a minimum level. The full range of diagnostic facilities 
available needed to be reviewed against the specification. The 
hospital also provided an out of hours GP service in Bexley. 
Not all Urgent Care Centres (UCCs) are the same.

 This was a first overall view of the facilities. Information for the 

2



3

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 17 May 
2016

public and the Ambulance service would be produced and 
would be more detailed. 

 Clarity would be provided regarding slides 5 and 6 for No 
response / N.A.  (grey in key)and limited information available 
(blue in key).  This arose due to some of the questions in the 
consultation not being clear.  

Action: Angela Bhan

 The peak time for GP surgeries was mid-afternoon to 
10.00pm.

 Facility related to hours and access to diagnostic services etc. 
The designation was based on the principles shown in the final 
slide.

 Timeline – The London Quality Standards (LQS) were London-
wide and the Sustainability and Transformation Plan (STP) 
was a national initiative and the aim is to deliver as soon as 
possible. At present the south-east was ahead of other areas. 
The designation assessment for London was due to be 
completed by June 2016. A thorough review would then be 
undertaken, but there were no deadlines agreed to date.

 A detailed analysis was required as there was a need to 
understand what needed to be done by site. A proposed 
delivery plan was expected by the end of 2016. Changes 
would occur as the process went along and a set of actions 
would be agreed to make this happen. These decisions would 
be made at a local borough level as they would be part of 
normal improvement programmes.

 Analysis of the impac
[...]
th East London 
presented Planned Care: Elective Orthopaedic Centres (EOCs).

The Committee noted that the Consultation is planned to begin in 
October 2016 and the draft document will be available for the 
September 2016 JHOSC meeting and the Consultation document 
will contain a clear clinical case for the proposed new model and 
options.

The Committee requested more information on the South West 
London Elective Orthopaedic Centre (SWLOC) and for a visit to be 
arranged for JHOSC members.

In response to questions raised by the Committee the following 
answers were provided;

 If two sites were next to each other, then one would need to be 
inner and one outer London. Queen Mary’s was asked to 
provide an assessment of their suitability. It was likely that 

4



5

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 17 May 
2016

three or four sites would come forward. These would be 
ranked and a consultation would inform the preferred options.

 The following sites had the capacity to separate elective and 
non-elective surgeries; Queen Marys, Orpington, Guys and 
Lewisham.

 Implementation of an organised individual patient transport 
service, as used in the SWLOC model would be considered. 
Access for visitors and older patients was also one of the 
criteria being reviewed.

 A consultation would be undertaken if the Committee 
considered it is required.

 It was important that the centres were co-located with other 
services, especially with regard to elderly patients who may 
need to access them. Orpington was currently upgrading to 
enable the care of complex cases.

 Hospital contracts would be amended so that patients could be 
channelled. The Competition Authority would need to be 
content that reasonable patient choice was still available.

 Briggs Review – It was noted that there was a variation in the 
cost of implants and that cost was not an indicator of quality. 
Choice would be harder to govern across institutions. 
However; volume of supply would be cheaper.

In response to questions and issues raised by the public the 
following answers were provided;

 A consultation would address points raised regarding a 
standalone service with no access to other services, which 
would not allow consultants to discuss the wider implications of 
cases. If the standalone model was not clinically supported 
then it would not go ahead.

 The risk of a potential financial crisis, as per the SWLOC 
model, the impact on feeder hospitals, and the enhanced 
status quo, would be considered within the consultation. 

 Information would be shared with the Planning Care Reference 
Group and the Evaluation Group also has public 
representation.

 Use of private companies – They would have to prove that 
they could provide the necessary facilities.

RESOLVED

Consultation is planned to begin in October 2016 and the draft 
document will be available for the September 2016 JHOSC meeting.

5



6

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 17 May 
2016

The committee recommended that the consultation document 
contain a clearer clinical case for the proposed new model and 
options.

A request was made for more information on the South West 
London Elective Orthopaedic Centre and for a visit to be arranged 
for JHOSC members.

8. PART B - CLOSED BUSINESS

9. DISCUSSION OF ANY CLOSED ITEMS AS NOTIFIED AT THE START 
OF THE MEETING AND ACCEPTED BY THE CHAIR AS URGENT.

10. EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC

CHAIR:

DATED:

6



TRIGGER TEMPLATE

Scrutiny welcomes early drafts of this form for proposals ‘under consideration’.

NHS Trust or body & lead officer contacts: Commissioners e.g. CCG, NHS England, or partnership. Please 
name all that are relevant , explain the respective responsibilities  
and provide officer contacts: 

Our Healthier South East London

Programme Director – Mark Easton
Planned Care Senior Responsible Officer - Sarah Blow, NHS Bexley CCG

Partn
[...]
o consultation will be responsive and 
proportionate to those it will affect the most.

To achieve our aim, we will:

• Inform people about our proposals and how they have been developed
• Be clear about who will be affected and how
• Ensure a diverse range of voices are involved reflecting communities most likely to be 

affected
• Engage with people and stakeholders in multiple ways to enable them to make an 

informed response to our proposals 

29



11
V6

• Work transparently to show the journey so far and how the final decision will be made
• Ensure compliance with legal requirements (consultation and equalities duties)
• Listen, respond and adapt our processes and approach throughout our consultation 

period
• Use the information gathered during the Equalities Analysis and pre-consultation to 

inform our approach

Our work is guided by the seven best practice principles from the Consultation Institute 
(https://www.consultationinstitute.org/about/) : integrity; visibility; accessibility; transparency; 
disclosure; fair interpretation; publication; Influence and decision making process.

Our consultation focuses specifically on elective orthopaedic care. The Our Healthier South East 
London programme is considering a proposal to develop two elective orthopaedic centres. These 
would be shared facilities with a dedicated team, including, nursing, anaesthetic staff and therapists, 
on site. Surgeons would carry out both routine and complex surgery (excluding spinal surgery), at 
these highly specialised centres.  The remaining sites in south west London would stop providing 
adult inpatient orthopaedic surgery, but emergency surgery, day case surgery and follow-up 
appointments would continue to be provided from the same sites as today. 

These proposals are only a part of the Our Healthier South East London strategy. Due to the fact that 
they require some services to be consolidated in a smaller number of hospitals, we want  to consult 
the public before pr
[...]
an Owen Independent Orthopaedic Clinician,
Director MSK Clinical Business Unit & Consultant T&O 
Surgeon, Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Trust

Tom Brown London Borough Bexley

Aileen Buckton London Borough Lewisham

Sarah Blow OHSEL Planned Care SRO & Chief Officer, Bexley CCG

Malcolm Hines OHSEL Planned Care CFO & Chief Financial Officer, 
Southwark CCG

Mark Easton OHSEL Programme Director

Approach to evaluation
1.Application of the Hurdle Criteria to pass or fail each configuration option.
2.Configurations that pass the hurdle criteria will be scored by the evaluation 
group on the Non-Financial Criteria. 
3.Then the financial viability of each option is assessed

57



13Draft in progress |

58



14Draft in progress |

• Based on provider submissions, the following sites were not considered 
suitable to host an EOC and were discounted from the evaluation process :

– St Thomas’ Hospital (GSTT)

– Queen Elizabeth Hosptial (LGT)

– Denmark Hill (KCH)

– Princess Royal University Hospital (KCH)

• Following information provided via a joint submission from Oxleas NHS 
Foundation Trust and Dartford and Gravesham NHS Trust, the evaluation 
panel agreed that the Queen Mary's site does not meet the clinical 
requirement for an inpatient elective orthopaedic centre, and they will be 
recommending to the CiC that this site is not taken forward in the proposals.

59



15Draft in progress |

• The following sites passed all the hurdle criteria and therefore were taken 
forward in the evaluation of proposals and possible configurations:

– Guy’s Hospital (GSTT)

– Orpington Hospital (KCH)

– Lewisham Hospital (LGT)

• This produced three possible site configurations: 

- OPTION 1: Guy’s and Lewisham

- OPTION 2: Guy’s and Orpington

- OPTION 3: Lewisham and Orpington

• The panel has completed the scoring of all non-financial criteria for the three 
configurations.

60



16Draft in progress |

Travel & Access

Deliverability

Quality

Patient 
Experience

Research 
[...]
ain by the Committee in Common and a decision only taken 
on that point on how to proceed.  This is likely to be around April 2017

64



20

Rory Hegarty
Director of Communications and Engagement 

Draft in progress |

65



21

Health and Social Care Act 2012 - Section. 14Z2 

CCGs must make arrangements to ensure that individuals to whom the 
services are being or may be provided are involved in:

•the planning of services 

•the development & consideration of proposals for changes that impact 
manner or range of services, and

•decision making 

Equality Act 2010 
•Legally protects people from discrimination in the workplace and in wider society. 
Our engagement activity must have due regard to the Equality Act and the 
protected characteristics set out within it.

66



22

The aim of our consultation is to create meaningful engagement with local people and stakeholders to inform them 
about our proposals for change; actively listen to their feedback and ensure their feedback impacts the final decision. 

Our approach to consultation will be responsive and proportionate to those it will affect the most.

To achieve our aim we will:

• Inform people about our proposals and how they have been developed

• Be clear about who will be affected and how

• Ensure a diverse range of voices are involved reflecting communities most likely to be affected

• Engage with people and stakeholders in multiple ways to enable them to make an informed response to our 
proposals 

• Work transparently to show the journey so far and how the final decision will be made

• Ensure compliance with legal requirements (consultation and equalities duties)

• Listen, respond and adapt our processes and approach throughout our consultation period

• Use the information gathered during the Equalities Analysis and pre-consultation to inform our approach

Our work is guided by the seven best practice principles from The Consultation Institute: integrity; visibility; 
accessibility; transparenc
[...]
sodes Cost Episodes Cost Episodes

4 575,255 1 176,075 1 115,059 1

1 154,328

1 114,422

1 115,059

1 176,075

2 306,505 1

4 575,255 1 176,075 1 115,059 1

91



Cost

Total Non-

London 

Episodes

Total Non London 

Cost

105,196 74 10,385,829

2 259,265

5 685,657

13 1,701,523

8 1,087,057

24 3,284,513

4 668,843

105,196 18 2,698,971

105,196 74 10,385,829

92



Our Healthier South East London
Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee
MUNICIPAL YEAR 2015-16
AGENDA DISTRIBUTION LIST (OPEN)
NOTE: Original held by Scrutiny Team; all amendments/queries to Julie Timbrell Tel: 020 7525 0514

Name No of 
copies

Name No of 
copies

Committee Members
Councillor Rebecca Lury (Chair)
Councillor Judith Ellis (Vice Chair)
Councillor Robert Hill
Councillor Ross Downing
Councillor Jacqui Dyer
Councillor Hannah Gray
Councillor Alan Hall
Councillor James Hunt
Councillor Cherry Parker 
Councillor Clare Morris 
Councillor John Muldoon
Councillor Bill Williams

Our Healthier South East London
Rory Hegarty, Communications & Engagement 
Director
Mark Easton, Programme Director
Oliver Lake, Partner - Transformation 
Fiona Gaylor,  Patient and Public Voice Project 
Manager

Health Partners
Matthew Patrick, CEO, SLaM NHS Trust
Jo Kent, SLAM, Locality Manager, SLaM
Zoe Reed, Director of Organisation & Community, 
SLaM
Marian Ridley & & Jackie Parrott Guy’s & St 
Thomas’ NHS FT
Lord Kerslake, Chair, KCH Hospital NHS Trust
Julie Gifford, Prog. Manager External Partnerships, 
GSTT
Geraldine Malone, Guy's & St Thomas's
Jessica Bush, Head of Engagement and Patient 
Experience King's College Hospital KCH FT

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1
1

Southwark Council & Southwark Clinical 
Commissioning Group Officers

David Quirke-Thornton, Strategic Director of 
Children's & Adults Services
Andrew Bland, Chief Officer, Southwark CCG
Jin Lim , Southwark (Acting ) Public Health 
Director 
Shelley Burke, Southwark Head of Overview 
& Scrutiny
Sarah Feasey, Legal Services
Tom Crisp, Legal Services 
Norman Coombe, Legal Services
Chris Page, Principal Cabinet Assistant
Niko Baar, Liberal Democrat Political 
Assistant
Julie Timbrell, Southwark scrutiny project 
manager , Scrutiny Team SPARES

External

Healthwatch Bexley
Healthwatch Bromley
Healthwatch Lewisham
Healthwatch Lambeth
Healthwatch Greenwich
Healthwatch Southwark 

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

10

2
2
2
2
2
2

Electronic agenda (no hard copy)
Cllr Jasmine Ali, Southwark reserve members
Cllr Paul Fleming, Southwark reserve member
Rick Henderson, Independent Advocacy Service
Tom White, Southwark Pensioners’ Action Group
Jay Strickland, Southwark Adult Social Care 
Director 
Jin Lim , Southwark Public Health Assistant 
Director
Alain Lodge (Greenwich scrutiny lead)
Louise Peek (Bexley scrutiny lead)
Graham Walton (Bromley scrutiny lead)
Timothy Andrew  (Lewisham scrutiny lead)
Elaine Carter (Lambeth scrutiny lead )

Total:50

Dated: January 2016 

93
Agenda Item 14


	Agenda
	4 MINUTES
	Minutes

	6 Elective orthopaedic planned care for South East London
	OHSEL Elective Orthopaedic consultation summary paper
	OHSEL Elective Orthopaedic draft onsultation plan
	OHSEL Elective orthopedic consultation questions
	OHSEL Elective orthepaedic presentation

	8 Mental Health - follow up
	Mental Health placements

	14 Distribution list



Minutes of the meeting


1

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 11 
October 2016

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health 
Overview & Scrutiny Committee

MINUTES of the OPEN section of the Our Healthier South East London Joint Health 
Overview & Scrutiny Committee held on Tuesday 11 October 2016 at 7.00 pm at 
Lewisham Town Hall, Committee Room 1, Civic Suite, Catford, SE6 4RU 

PRESENT:  
Councillor Ross Downing
Councillor Judith Ellis
Councillor Alan Hall
Councillor Robert Hill
Councillor James Hunt
Councillor Rebecca Lury
Councillor John Muldoon
Councillor Cherry Parker
Councillor Bill Williams

 

OFFICER
SUPPORT:

Mark Easton, Programme Director, OHSEL
Martin Wilkinson, Chief Officer, Lewisham CCG
Oliver Lake, Senior Partner, South East CSU
Rory Hegarty, Director of Communications and Engagement, 
OHSEL
Sarah Blow, Chief Officer, Bexley CCG
John Bardens, Scrutiny manager Lewisham
Julie Timbrell, Scrutiny project manager Southwark 

1. APOLOGIES 

Councillor Jacqui Dyer gave apologies for absence. 

2. NOTIFICATION OF ANY ITEMS OF BUSINESS WHICH THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT 

There were none. 



2

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 11 
October 2016

3. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS 

Councillors Alan Hall and John Muldoon are both elected governors at SLaM NHS Trust. 
Councillor Judith Ellis’s daughter works at SLAM and she is a governor at Oxleas NHSTrust.
Councillor James Hunt’s wife is an employee of Dartford and Gravesham NHS Trust
Councillor Bill Williams is a governor at Guy’s & St Thomas’ NHS Trust.

4. DISCUSSION OF ANY OTHER OPEN ITEMS AS NOTIFIED AT THE START OF THE 
MEETING 

5. MINUTES 

The minutes of the meeting held on 17 May 2016 were agreed as an accurate record. 

6. ELECTIVE ORTHOPAEDIC PLANNED CARE FOR SOUTH EAST LONDON 

RESOLVED

OHSEL will provide the committee with the draft consultation documents that will be used 
to consult with the public, in order for the committee to comment.

These should include : 

 The clinical case for the proposed new model and the different options
  The options for change, and the ‘enhanced’ present version, and the 

recommendations. 
 The budget , which should include revenue and capital, in plain English

LINK TO AN AUDIO RECORDING

A sound recording of this item is available here: https://soundcloud.com/user-
904079818/planned-care-ohsel-jhosc-11-oct-2016

https://soundcloud.com/user-904079818/planned-care-ohsel-jhosc-11-oct-2016
https://soundcloud.com/user-904079818/planned-care-ohsel-jhosc-11-oct-2016


3

Our Healthier South East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee - Tuesday 11 
October 2016

7. SUSTAINABILITY & TRANSFORMATION PLAN 

RESOLVED

Officers will be asked to provide Trigger Templates for different strands of the STP/OHSEL 
work, to enable this committee, or local borough health scrutiny committees, to consider if 
a consultation is necessary. 

LINK TO VIDEO / LIVE-STREAM AND AUDIO

A sound recording of this item is available here: https://soundcloud.com/user-
904079818/stp-ohsel-jhosc-11-oct-2016

A video of this item is available here: http://bambuser.com/v/6490961

8. MENTAL HEALTH - FOLLOW UP 

The report was noted. 

9. LONDON URGENT AND EMERGENCY CARE - FOLLOW UP 

The report was noted. 

10. WORKPLAN 

A meeting will be held as soon as possible to look at the draft consultation documentation 
on Elective Orthopaedic Planned Care. 

https://soundcloud.com/user-904079818/stp-ohsel-jhosc-11-oct-2016
https://soundcloud.com/user-904079818/stp-ohsel-jhosc-11-oct-2016
http://bambuser.com/v/6490961

